
Valid from: 01 September 2025

Bus service(s)

27

What’s changed
Timetable changes. 1830 journey from Retford extended to Gainsborough.

Areas served
Misson
Austerfield
Bawtry
Everton
Mattersey Thorpe 
Mattersey
Lound
Sutton cum Lound
Retford
Gainsborough

Places on the route
       Idle Valley Nature Reserve
       Retford Hospital
       Retford Station

Operator(s)

How can I get more information?

TravelSouthYorkshire 0800 9520002@TravelSYorks

https://www.facebook.com/TravelSouthYorkshire
http://www.twitter.com/TravelSYorks


Hail & ride
Along part of the route you can stop the bus at any safe and convenient point - but please avoid parked vehicles and 
road junctions .

You can Hail & Ride service 27 along all sections of the route where traffic and safety conditions permit.

Retford, Beardsalls  Row   Market Place  Babworth Road  Oaks School, Bus Park  Babworth Road  
Hospital Road  North Road  Hallcroft   West Furlong  Elizabethan School, Bus Park  Hallcroft Road  
Randall Way  Retford   North Road  Sutton  Cum  Lound   Sutton Lane  Town Street  
Town Street  Lound   Mattersey   Job Lane  Main Street  Thorpe Road  Mattersey  Thorpe   
Breck Lane  Keyes Rise  Bader Rise  Breck Lane  Mattersey   Thorpe Road  Mattersey Road  
Everton   Bawtry Road  Harwell   Scaftworth   Theaker Lane  Bawtry   Gainsborough Road  
High Street  Station Road  Thorne Road  Austerfi eld   Newington Road  Bawtry Road  
Middle Street  Misson, High  Street  

Misson, High  Street   Back Lane  Bawtry Road  Austerfi eld   Newington Road  Bawtry   
Thorne Road  Station Road  High Street  Gainsborough Road  Scaftworth   Theaker Lane  
Harwell   Bawtry Road  Everton   Mattersey Road  Mattersey   Thorpe Road  
Mattersey  Thorpe   Breck Lane  Keyes Rise  Bader Rise  Breck Lane  Mattersey   Thorpe Road  
Main Street  Job Lane  Lound   Town Street  Sutton  Cum  Lound   Sutton Lane  Retford   
North Road  Hallcroft   Randall Way  Hallcroft Road  Elizabethan School, Bus Park  West Furlong  
North Road  Hospital Road  Babworth Road  Oaks School, Bus Park  Babworth Road  Queen Street  
Victoria Road  Albert Road  Retford, Beardsalls  Row  

Stopping points for service 27

Retford, Beardsalls  Row   Market Place  Bridgegate  North Road  Hallcroft   West Furlong  Hallcroft Road  
Randall Way  Retford   North Road  Sutton  Cum  Lound   Sutton Lane  Town Street  Lound   
Mattersey   Job Lane  Main Street  Thorpe Road  Mattersey  Thorpe   Breck Lane  Keyes Rise  
Bader Rise  Breck Lane  Mattersey   Thorpe Road  Mattersey Road  Everton   Chapel Lane  High Street  
Gainsborough Road  Gringley  On  The  Hill   High Street  Beckingham   Station Road  A631   Bridge Street  
Trinity Street  Gainsborough, Heaton  Street  

Stopping points for service 27 (Retford to Gainsborough journey’s)



27  Monday to Friday

See notes: SD SH
Retford, Beardsalls Row/Bus Station 0845 1035 1235 1435 1525 1535 1830
Retford, Bus Park/Oaks School – – – – 1530 – –
Retford, North Rd/Hospital 0849 1039 1239 1439 1536 1539 1834
Hallcroft, Bus Park/Elizabethan School – – – – 1545 – –
Hallcroft, Randall Way/Randall Park Way – 1044 1244 1444 1547 1547 1839
Sutton Cum Lound, Town St/Station Rd 0852 1049 1249 1450 1553 1553 1845
Lound, Town St 0857 1054 1254 – 1558 1558 1851
Mattersey, Main St 0903 1101 1301 – 1604 1604 1857
Mattersey Thorpe, Breck Ln 0905 1104 1304 – 1607 1607 1900
Everton, Mattersey Rd/Sun Inn 0913 1112 1312 – 1615 1615 1908
Scaftworth, King William 0917 1117 1317 – 1620 1620 –
Bawtry, High St/Market Pl 0920 1122 1322 – 1625 1625 –
Misson, Bawtry Rd 0925 1127 1327 – 1630 1630 –
Gringley on The Hill, High St – – – – – – 1913
Beckingham, High St/The Paddocks – – – – – – 1918
Gainsborough, Heaton St/Bus Station – – – – – – 1928

27  Monday to Friday

See notes: SH SD
Misson, Bawtry Rd 0725 0725 0927 1128 1328 – 1631
Misson, High St 0728 0728 0930 1131 1331 – 1634
Bawtry, High St/Wharfe St 0734 0734 0936 1137 1337 – 1640
Scaftworth, King William 0738 0738 0940 1141 1341 – 1644
Everton, Mattersey Rd/Sun Inn 0744 0744 0946 1147 1347 – 1650
Mattersey Thorpe, Breck Ln 0749 0749 0951 1152 1352 – 1655
Mattersey, Main St 0754 0754 0956 1157 1357 – 1700
Lound, Town St 0759 0759 1001 1202 1402 – 1705
Sutton Cum Lound, Town St/Station Rd 0805 0805 1007 1208 1408 1455 1711
Hallcroft, Randall Way/Randall Park Way 0811 0811 1013 1214 1414 1501 1717
Hallcroft, Bus Park/Elizabethan School – 0816 – – – – –
Retford, Hospital 0816 0821 1018 1219 1419 1506 1722
Retford, Bus Park/Oaks School – 0828 – – – – –
Retford, Beardsalls Row/Bus Station 0822 0841 1024 1225 1425 1511 1728

27  Saturday

Retford, Beardsalls Row/Bus Station 0845 1035 1235 1435 1535 1830
Retford, North Rd/Hospital 0849 1039 1239 1439 1539 1834
Hallcroft, Randall Way/Randall Park Way – 1044 1244 1446 1547 1839
Sutton Cum Lound, Town St/Station Rd 0852 1049 1249 1452 1553 1845
Lound, Town St 0857 1054 1254 – 1558 1851
Mattersey, Main St 0903 1101 1301 – 1604 1857
Mattersey Thorpe, Breck Ln 0905 1104 1304 – 1607 1900
Everton, Mattersey Rd/Sun Inn 0913 1112 1312 – 1615 1908
Scaftworth, King William 0917 1117 1317 – 1620 –
Bawtry, High St/Market Pl 0920 1122 1322 – 1625 –
Misson, Bawtry Rd 0925 1127 1327 – 1630 –
Gringley on The Hill, High St – – – – – 1913
Beckingham, High St/The Paddocks – – – – – 1918
Gainsborough, Heaton St/Bus Station – – – – – 1928

Retford  Misson/Gainsborough

Misson  Retford

Retford  Misson/Gainsborough



The information shown is correct at the time of production and is subject to change.

27  Saturday

Misson, Bawtry Rd 0725 0927 1128 1328 – 1631
Misson, High St 0728 0930 1131 1331 – 1634
Bawtry, High St/Wharfe St 0734 0936 1137 1337 – 1640
Scaftworth, King William 0738 0940 1141 1341 – 1644
Everton, Mattersey Rd/Sun Inn 0744 0946 1147 1347 – 1650
Mattersey Thorpe, Breck Ln 0749 0951 1152 1352 – 1655
Mattersey, Main St 0754 0956 1157 1357 – 1700
Lound, Town St 0759 1001 1202 1402 – 1705
Sutton Cum Lound, Town St/Station Rd 0805 1007 1208 1408 1455 1711
Hallcroft, Randall Way/Randall Park Way 0811 1013 1214 1414 1501 1717
Retford, Hospital 0816 1018 1219 1419 1506 1722
Retford, Beardsalls Row/Bus Station 0822 1024 1225 1425 1511 1728

No Service Sunday

Misson  Retford

Notes: SH - School Holidays Only, SD - Schooldays Only 

24 hour clock

24 hour clock
Throughout South Yorkshire our timetables use the 24 hour clock to avoid confusion between 
am and pm times.

For example:
9.00am is shown as 0900
2.15pm is shown as 1415
10.25pm is shown as 2225 24 hour times

12 hour times


